
9|Josh Perry (Bellingham)

1

12|Ryan Imasa (Lakes)

12|Sydney Thomas (Oak Harbor)

2

9|Ryan Romero (Nathan Hale)

3

Carson Tanner/9 (Issaquah)

4

BYE
J. Perry (BHAM)

TF 4:40
S. Thomas (OAKH)

57

BYE
R. Romero (NTHL)

BYE
C. Tanner/9 (ISSQ)

58

Fall 3:32
S. Thomas (OAKH)

Fall 2:27
C. Tanner/9 (ISSQ)

142

Champion
C. Tanner/9 (ISSQ)
Fall :51

L:1

L:2
12|Ryan Imasa (Lakes)

59

L:3

L:4

60

L:58
R. Romero (NTHL)

BYE
R. Imasa (LAKS)

113

L:57
J. Perry (BHAM)

114

Fall 2:23
R. Romero (NTHL)

BYE
J. Perry (BHAM)

141

Third
J. Perry (BHAM)
Fall :48

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 106
1. Carson Tanner/9 (ISSQ)
2. Sydney Thomas (OAKH)
3. Josh Perry (BHAM)
4. Ryan Romero (NTHL)



10|Jordan Tillinger (Mercer Island)

5

11|Shoah Liaqat (Nathan Hale)

9|Gabriel Valdez (Lakes)

6

11|Indiana Casas (Bellingham)

10|Jakob Dailey (Oak Harbor)

7

Nathan Asistin/9 (Issaquah)

8

BYE
J. Tillinger (MRCR)

Fall 3:42
G. Valdez (LAKS)

61

Fall 3:51
I. Casas (BHAM)

BYE
N. Asistin/9 (ISSQ)

62

6-4
J. Tillinger (MRCR)

Fall 4:25
N. Asistin/9 (ISSQ)

144

Champion
J. Tillinger (MRCR)
4-3

L:5

L:6
11|Shoah Liaqat (Nathan Hale)

63

L:7
10|Jakob Dailey (Oak Harbor)

L:8

64

L:62
I. Casas (BHAM)

BYE
S. Liaqat (NTHL)

115

L:61
G. Valdez (LAKS)

BYE
J. Dailey (OAKH)

116

Fall 1:57
I. Casas (BHAM)

13-1
G. Valdez (LAKS)

143

Third
G. Valdez (LAKS)
11-4

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 113
1. Jordan Tillinger (MRCR)
2. Nathan Asistin/9 (ISSQ)
3. Gabriel Valdez (LAKS)
4. Indiana Casas (BHAM)



Beau Wiebe (Blanchet)

12|Devin Waldrop-NS (Nathan Hale)

9

10|Alexander Lovtsov (Lakes)

10|Eli Pruchno (Mercer Island)

10

10|Caleb Fitzgerald (Oak Harbor)

Jacob Hollmer/10 (Eastlake)

11

9|Hugh Curtis (Nathan Hale)

William Tickman/12 (Issaquah)

12

TF
B. Wiebe (BLCH)

7-6
E. Pruchno (MRCR)

65

Fall 3:45
C. Fitzgerald (OAKH)

Fall :24
W. Tickman/12 (ISSQ)

66

Fall 3:11
B. Wiebe (BLCH)

Fall :37
W. Tickman/12 (ISSQ)

146

Champion
B. Wiebe (BLCH)
9-2

L:9
12|Devin Waldrop-NS (Nathan Hale)

L:10
10|Alexander Lovtsov (Lakes)

67

L:11
Jacob Hollmer/10 (Eastlake)

L:12
9|Hugh Curtis (Nathan Hale)

68

L:66
C. Fitzgerald (OAKH)

Fall :45
A. Lovtsov (LAKS)

117

L:65
E. Pruchno (MRCR)

Inj Default
H. Curtis (NTHL)

118

16-3
A. Lovtsov (LAKS)

Fall 1:42
E. Pruchno (MRCR)

145

Third
A. Lovtsov (LAKS)
Fall 5:23

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 120
1. Beau Wiebe (BLCH)
2. William Tickman/12 (ISSQ)
3. Alexander Lovtsov (LAKS)
4. Eli Pruchno (MRCR)



11|Zachariah Gomez (Blanchet)

13

11|Taishi Walden (Nathan Hale)

10|Anakin Macarthur-NS (Eastlake)

14

10|Andrew Motz (Mercer Island)

Jacob Lerch/12 (Issaquah)

15

10|Cameron Rodriguez (Lakes)

12|Martin Miller (Eastlake)

16

BYE
Z. Gomez (BLCH)

10-8
T. Walden (NTHL)

69

8-2
J. Lerch/12 (ISSQ)

Fall 3:26
C. Rodriguez (LAKS)

70

TF 4:00
Z. Gomez (BLCH)

Fall 5:23
C. Rodriguez (LAKS)

148

Champion
Z. Gomez (BLCH)
Fall 3:02

L:13

L:14
10|Anakin Macarthur-NS (Eastlake)

71

L:15
10|Andrew Motz (Mercer Island)

L:16
12|Martin Miller (Eastlake)

72

L:70
J. Lerch/12 (ISSQ)

BYE
A. Macarthur-NS (ELAK)

119

L:69
T. Walden (NTHL)

Inj Default
A. Motz (MRCR)

120

Fall :28
A. Macarthur-NS (ELAK)

7-5
T. Walden (NTHL)

147

Third
A. Macarthur-NS (ELAK)
5-3

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 126
1. Zachariah Gomez (BLCH)
2. Cameron Rodriguez (LAKS)
3. Anakin Macarthur-NS (ELAK)
4. Taishi Walden (NTHL)



11|Zander Coakley (Lakes)

Lucas Nickleson/12 (Oak Harbor)

17

9|Benhur Tesfamariam (Blanchet)

9|Seamus Cleary (Nathan Hale)

18

12|Enes Hanson (Mercer Island)

9|Erik Hodneland (Blanchet)

19

John Bernado/10 (Issaquah)

10|Rorey Stevenson (Bellingham)

20

Fall 2:34
Z. Coakley (LAKS)

Fall 1:15
S. Cleary (NTHL)

73

TF 4:35
E. Hanson (MRCR)

Fall 5:06
J. Bernado/10 (ISSQ)

74

TF 16-1
Z. Coakley (LAKS)

Fall 4:33
J. Bernado/10 (ISSQ)

150

Champion
Z. Coakley (LAKS)
TF 2:30

L:17
Lucas Nickleson/12 (Oak Harbor)

L:18
9|Benhur Tesfamariam (Blanchet)

75

L:19
9|Erik Hodneland (Blanchet)

L:20
10|Rorey Stevenson (Bellingham)

76

L:74
E. Hanson (MRCR)

Fall 1:26
L. Nickleson/12 (OAKH)

121

L:73
S. Cleary (NTHL)

Fall 2:54
R. Stevenson (BHAM)

122

Fall 1:56
L. Nickleson/12 (OAKH)

Fall 2:12
R. Stevenson (BHAM)

149

Third
R. Stevenson (BHAM)
Fall 1:16

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 132
1. Zander Coakley (LAKS)
2. John Bernado/10 (ISSQ)
3. Rorey Stevenson (BHAM)
4. Lucas Nickleson/12 (OAKH)



10|Dominic Damon (Nathan Hale)

11|Devan Macugay (Lakes)

21

Matt Brookshire-NS/9 (Eastlake)

11|Levi Dahlberg (Bellingham)

22

10|Blake McBride (Oak Harbor)

10|Chris Hom (Eastlake)

23

Ellis Losey/10 (Issaquah)

10|Spencer Marenco (Mt Si)

24

TF 4:19
D. Damon (NTHL)

Fall 5:14
M. Brookshire-NS/9 (ELAK)

77

TF 4:47
B. McBride (OAKH)

Fall 1:25
S. Marenco (MTSI)

78

TF 16-1
D. Damon (NTHL)

8-1
S. Marenco (MTSI)

152

Champion
D. Damon (NTHL)
5-3

L:21
11|Devan Macugay (Lakes)

L:22
11|Levi Dahlberg (Bellingham)

79

L:23
10|Chris Hom (Eastlake)

L:24
Ellis Losey/10 (Issaquah)

80

L:78
B. McBride (OAKH)

TF 21-6
D. Macugay (LAKS)

123

L:77
M. Brookshire-NS/9 (ELAK)

7-4
C. Hom (ELAK)

124

TF
B. McBride (OAKH)

5-2
M. Brookshire-NS/9 (ELAK)

151

Third
B. McBride (OAKH)
10-1

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 138
1. Dominic Damon (NTHL)
2. Spencer Marenco (MTSI)
3. Blake McBride (OAKH)
4. Matt Brookshire-NS/9 (ELAK)



11|Duncan Harrison (Mt Si)

Caulin Saper/10 (Issaquah)

25

9|Jack Fields (Bellingham)

11|Shaydn Sneath (Lakes)

26

10|Adam Henderson (Eastlake)

11|Christian Williams (Nathan Hale)

27

10|Shingo Johnston (Oak Harbor)

12|Piljin Kwak (Mercer Island)

28

7-0
D. Harrison (MTSI)

10-1
S. Sneath (LAKS)

81

Fall 5:57
C. Williams (NTHL)

Fall 3:09
P. Kwak (MRCR)

82

Fall :30
D. Harrison (MTSI)

7-6
P. Kwak (MRCR)

154

Champion
D. Harrison (MTSI)
Fall 2:52

L:25
Caulin Saper/10 (Issaquah)

L:26
9|Jack Fields (Bellingham)

83

L:27
10|Adam Henderson (Eastlake)

L:28
10|Shingo Johnston (Oak Harbor)

84

L:82
C. Williams (NTHL)

Fall 5:04
C. Saper/10 (ISSQ)

125

L:81
S. Sneath (LAKS)

Fall 1:54
A. Henderson (ELAK)

126

6-2
C. Saper/10 (ISSQ)

TF 15-0
S. Sneath (LAKS)

153

Third
C. Saper/10 (ISSQ)
4-2

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 145
1. Duncan Harrison (MTSI)
2. Piljin Kwak (MRCR)
3. Caulin Saper/10 (ISSQ)
4. Shaydn Sneath (LAKS)



12|Zackuriah Aketch (Bellingham)

29

11|Chris Brooks (Oak Harbor)

Kamil Solowieji/10 (Issaquah)

30

12|Terrill Andrews (Lakes)

12|Henry Foster (Mt Si)

31

12|Cole Lunde (Blanchet)

12|Jason Moore (Nathan Hale)

32

BYE
Z. Aketch (BHAM)

Fall 3:02
K. Solowieji/10 (ISSQ)

85

9-3
H. Foster (MTSI)

Fall 3:03
J. Moore (NTHL)

86

8-3
Z. Aketch (BHAM)

Fall :1:58
J. Moore (NTHL)

156

Champion
J. Moore (NTHL)
5-1

L:29

L:30
11|Chris Brooks (Oak Harbor)

87

L:31
12|Terrill Andrews (Lakes)

L:32
12|Cole Lunde (Blanchet)

88

L:86
H. Foster (MTSI)

BYE
C. Brooks (OAKH)

127

L:85
K. Solowieji/10 (ISSQ)

TF 15-0 3:29
T. Andrews (LAKS)

128

Fall 1:14
H. Foster (MTSI)

6-4
T. Andrews (LAKS)

155

Third
T. Andrews (LAKS)
Fall 3:56

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 152
1. Jason Moore (NTHL)
2. Zackuriah Aketch (BHAM)
3. Terrill Andrews (LAKS)
4. Henry Foster (MTSI)



11|Jonah Andrews (Mercer Island)

33

10|Ethan Pace (Oak Harbor)

Liam Settle-NS (Nathan Hale)

34

Kaleb Solusod/11 (Issaquah)

12|Gabe Sands (Nathan Hale)

35

12|Kyle Haynie (Mt Si)

11|Brahm Vanwoerden (Bellingham)

36

BYE
J. Andrews (MRCR)

4-3
E. Pace (OAKH)

89

Fall 1:27
K. Solusod/11 (ISSQ)

Fall :46
B. Vanwoerden (BHAM)

90

Fall :55
J. Andrews (MRCR)

2-0
K. Solusod/11 (ISSQ)

158

Champion
K. Solusod/11 (ISSQ)
Fall 2:37

L:33

L:34
Liam Settle-NS (Nathan Hale)

91

L:35
12|Gabe Sands (Nathan Hale)

L:36
12|Kyle Haynie (Mt Si)

92

L:90
B. Vanwoerden (BHAM)

BYE
L. Settle-NS (NTHL)

129

L:89
E. Pace (OAKH)

Fall 4:50
G. Sands (NTHL)

130

Injury Default
B. Vanwoerden (BHAM)

10-4
G. Sands (NTHL)

157

Third
B. Vanwoerden (BHAM)
Fall 1:41

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 160
1. Kaleb Solusod/11 (ISSQ)
2. Jonah Andrews (MRCR)
3. Brahm Vanwoerden (BHAM)
4. Gabe Sands (NTHL)



12|Mason Marenco (Mt Si)

37

9|Colin Farrell (Mercer Island)

Chase Helgeson/12 (Issaquah)

38

12|Rogan Kopper (Eastlake)

9|James Suddarth (Nathan Hale)

39

12|Trevor Vaughn (Oak Harbor)

12|Joseph Jefferson (Bellingham)

40

BYE
M. Marenco (MTSI)

Fall 2:15
C. Helgeson/12 (ISSQ)

93

Fall :31
R. Kopper (ELAK)

10-0
J. Jefferson (BHAM)

94

Fall 3:08
M. Marenco (MTSI)

6-3
J. Jefferson (BHAM)

160

Champion
M. Marenco (MTSI)
Fall 4:28

L:37

L:38
9|Colin Farrell (Mercer Island)

95

L:39
9|James Suddarth (Nathan Hale)

L:40
12|Trevor Vaughn (Oak Harbor)

96

L:94
R. Kopper (ELAK)

BYE
C. Farrell (MRCR)

131

L:93
C. Helgeson/12 (ISSQ)

TF 3:27
T. Vaughn (OAKH)

132

Fall 2:39
R. Kopper (ELAK)

Fall 1:51
C. Helgeson/12 (ISSQ)

159

Third
C. Helgeson/12 (ISSQ)
3-0

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 170
1. Mason Marenco (MTSI)
2. Joseph Jefferson (BHAM)
3. Chase Helgeson/12 (ISSQ)
4. Rogan Kopper (ELAK)



12|Nick Dugin (Oak Harbor)

Charles Link/10 (Blanchet)

41

10|Nathaniel Johnson (Lakes)

42

Dean Pearson/12 (Issaquah)

9|Brian Hooks (Blanchet)

43

12|Randy Stevenson (Bellingham)

44

Fall :48
N. Dugin (OAKH)

BYE
N. Johnson (LAKS)

97

Fall :51
D. Pearson/12 (ISSQ)

BYE
R. Stevenson (BHAM)

98

TF 4:05
N. Dugin (OAKH)

Fall 1:14
D. Pearson/12 (ISSQ)

162

Champion
D. Pearson/12 (ISSQ)
Fall 1:42

L:41
Charles Link/10 (Blanchet)

L:42

99

L:43
9|Brian Hooks (Blanchet)

L:44

100

L:98
R. Stevenson (BHAM)

BYE
C. Link/10 (BLCH)

133

L:97
N. Johnson (LAKS)

BYE
B. Hooks (BLCH)

134

Fall 1:47
R. Stevenson (BHAM)

Fall 3:41
N. Johnson (LAKS)

161

Third
R. Stevenson (BHAM)
13-5

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 182
1. Dean Pearson/12 (ISSQ)
2. Nick Dugin (OAKH)
3. Randy Stevenson (BHAM)
4. Nathaniel Johnson (LAKS)



10|Andrew Jefferson (Bellingham)

45

46

12|Jakai Cavness (Lakes)

47

Tobin Lewis/12 (Issaquah)

48

BYE
A. Jefferson (BHAM)

101

BYE
J. Cavness (LAKS)

BYE
T. Lewis/12 (ISSQ)

102

BYE
A. Jefferson (BHAM)

Fall 1:42
T. Lewis/12 (ISSQ)

164

Champion
T. Lewis/12 (ISSQ)
Fall 1:39

L:45

L:46

103

L:47

L:48

104

L:102
J. Cavness (LAKS)

135

L:101

136

BYE
J. Cavness (LAKS)

163

Third
J. Cavness (LAKS)
BYE

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 195
1. Tobin Lewis/12 (ISSQ)
2. Andrew Jefferson (BHAM)
3. Jakai Cavness (LAKS)



12|Brennan Dalgleish (Mt Si)

49

12|Abe Coleman (Oak Harbor)

50

Adian Valdez-NS/10 (Eastlake)

12|Alfredo Rocha (Lakes)

51

Terrance Zaragoza/12 (Issaquah)

52

BYE
B. Dalgleish (MTSI)

BYE
A. Coleman (OAKH)

105

Fall 1:18
A. Rocha (LAKS)

BYE
T. Zaragoza/12 (ISSQ)

106

Fall :45
B. Dalgleish (MTSI)

10-6
A. Rocha (LAKS)

166

Champion
B. Dalgleish (MTSI)
12-3

L:49

L:50

107

L:51
Adian Valdez-NS/10 (Eastlake)

L:52

108

L:106
T. Zaragoza/12 (ISSQ)

137

L:105
A. Coleman (OAKH)

BYE
A. Valdez-NS/10 (ELAK)

138

BYE
T. Zaragoza/12 (ISSQ)

Fall 2:48
A. Valdez-NS/10 (ELAK)

165

Third
T. Zaragoza/12 (ISSQ)
Fall :58

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 220
1. Brennan Dalgleish (MTSI)
2. Alfredo Rocha (LAKS)
3. Terrance Zaragoza/12 (ISSQ)
4. Adian Valdez-NS/10 (ELAK)



12|Samuel Zook (Oak Harbor)

53

Mitchell Barnes/10 (Issaquah)

9|Butch Mullins (Bellingham)

54

11|Hector Jasso (Lakes)

John Purcell/12 (Oak Harbor)

55

Eric Plummer/12 (Eastlake)

56

BYE
S. Zook (OAKH)

Fall 4:55
M. Barnes/10 (ISSQ)

109

Fall :51
H. Jasso (LAKS)

BYE
E. Plummer/12 (ELAK)

110

Fall :46
S. Zook (OAKH)

4-3
H. Jasso (LAKS)

168

Champion
S. Zook (OAKH)
Inj Default

L:53

L:54
9|Butch Mullins (Bellingham)

111

L:55
John Purcell/12 (Oak Harbor)

L:56

112

L:110
E. Plummer/12 (ELAK)

BYE
B. Mullins (BHAM)

139

L:109
M. Barnes/10 (ISSQ)

BYE
J. Purcell/12 (OAKH)

140

Fall 4:13
E. Plummer/12 (ELAK)

Fall 1:28
J. Purcell/12 (OAKH)

167

Third
E. Plummer/12 (ELAK)
Fall 1:23

2017 Jack Reynolds Tournament of Excellence BOYS / 285
1. Samuel Zook (OAKH)
2. Hector Jasso (LAKS)
3. Eric Plummer/12 (ELAK)
4. John Purcell/12 (OAKH)


